
2018-19 NBCA Provincial Events Schedule

EVENT

Provincials

Reg. 

Deadline 

Date

Fee & Payment 

Deadline Date
Location Event Chair Chair E-Mail Nationals Worlds

Scotties Prelim Jan 11-13 Dec 20 $500/Jan 4th TSA Mike Buckley tsa@nb.aibn.com N/A N/A

Scotties Final 8
Jan 22-27 N/A N/A Moncton

Michelle Majeau &            

Ray Dufour

michelle.majeau@gmail.com or 

Du4Raymond@outlook.com
Feb 16-24 Mar 16-24

Tankard Prelim Jan 11-13 Dec 20 $500/Jan 4th TSA Mike Buckley tsa@nb.aibn.com NA NA

NB Tankard
Jan 22-27 N/A N/A Moncton

Michelle Majeau &            

Ray Dufour

michelle.majeau@gmail.com or 

Du4Raymond@outlook.com
Mar 2-10 Mar 30-Apr 7

Mixed Doubles Feb 22-24 31-Jan $150/Feb 15th Sackville Tamara Carter mtmmcarter@hotmail.com Apr 3-7 Apr 20-27

Seniors 
Feb 20-24 30-Jan $500/Feb 13th Riverside

Gail Samaan &        

Terry Roach
gail.samaan@gmail.com Mar 18-23 Apr 20-27

Travelers Mar 15-17 22-Feb $200/Mar 8th TSA Mike Buckley tsa@nb.aibn.com Nov 19-24 N/A

Mixed Mar 22-25 28-Feb $500/Mar 15th Sussex Lee Patterson dleep@me.com Nov 5-10

Masters Jan 25-28 04-Jan $340/Jan 18th Gage Larry McCormack allisonmccormack@hotmail.com Apr 1-7 N/A

JUNIORS

U21 Prelim's
Nov 30-Dec 2 08-Nov $340/Nov 23rd CWC/Gage

Jaime Watson &   

Shawn Riggs

jaime.watson@icloud.com & 

Shawn.Rggs@forces.gc.ca
N/A N/A

U 21  Final 8 Dec 27-30 N/A $40/Dec 20th CWC Jaime Watson jaime.watson@icloud.com Jan 19-27 Feb 18-27

Little Rock Ice Halo Feb 1-3 10-Jan $80/Jan 25th Moncton Krista Cornell monctonlittlerocks@outlook.com N/A N/A

U-18 Championship Feb 8-10 24-Jan $150/Feb 1st Gage Shawn Riggs Shawn.Riggs@forces.gc.ca Apr 2-7 N/A

U-15 Kenny Coates Feb 22-24 31-Jan $100/Feb 15th TSA Felipe Marin felipe@mathroom.ca N/A N/A
Jr. Mixed Mar 14-17 21-Feb $120/Mar 7th Woodstock Dave MCCain dave@lmaca.ca N/A N/A

Little Rocks Prov Apr 5-7 15-Mar $80/Mar 29th CWC Jaime Watson jaime.watson@icloud.com N/A N/A

AUS Feb 7-10 NL

PLEASE NOTE:

umpire costs, provincial team uniforms (jackets, shirts, NB crest), provincial team grant, ice tech costs (where applicable), championshhip banner, etc.

U21, Scotties, Tankard, Seniors, Mixed:  $180 of team registration fee goes to Curling Canada for Competitor Fees.  Remaining fee covers hosting grant,

U18:  $30 of team registration fee goes to Curling Canada for Competitor Fees.
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